Date

08/22/2025
08/29/2025
09/05/2025
09/12/2025
09/19/2025
09/26/2025
10/03/2025
10/10/2025
10/17/2025
10/25/2025

Loc Opponent Score Overall RecordTime
h Cleveland Glenville 27-33 L 0-1 7:00 pm
h Canton GlenOak 44-10W 1-1 7:00 pm
h  Rabun Gap-Nacooches 35-50L 1-2 7:00 pm
h Buffalo L] Bennett 35-0 W 2-2 7:00 pm
h Lakewood St Edward 21-14W 3-2 7:00 pm
h  Football North Canada 2-34 L 3-3 7:00 pm
h St Louis Cardinal Ritter 28-14W 4-3 7:00 pm
h Cornerstone Christian, TX45-20W 5-3 7:00 pm
h Warren Harding 42-10W 7-3 7:00 pm
h Canton McKinley 0-0 2:00 pm
TEAM STATISTICS MASS OoPP
SCORING 279 185
--Points Per Game 31.0 20.6
FIRST DOWNS 149 124
--Rushing 78 58
--Passing 57 45
--Penalty 14 21
NET RUSHING YARDAGE 1427 1096
--Yards Gained Rushing 1621 1407
--Yards Lost Rushing 194 311
--Rushing Attempts 299 276
--Average Per Rush 4.8 4.0
--Average Per Game 158.6 121.8
--TDs Rushing 21 14
NET PASSING YARDAGE 1135 1196
--Att/Comp/Int 157/98/6190/100/8
--Average Per Pass 7.2 6.3
--Average Per Catch 11.6 12.0
--Average Per Game 126.1 132.9
--TDs Passing 17 10
TOTAL NET OFFENSE 2562 2292
--Total Plays 456 466
--Average Per Play 5.6 4.9
--Average Per Game 284.7 254.7
KICK RETURNS: NUMBER/YARDS 25/455 43/883
PUNTS RETURNS: NUMBER/YARDS 8/94 6/46
INTS RETURNS: NUMBER/YARDS 8/83 6/59
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 18.2 20.5
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 11.8 7.7
INT RETURN AVERAGE 10.4 9.8
FUMBLES/LOST 17/10 20/11
PUNTS/YARDS 24/877 26/848
--Average Per Punt 36.5 32.6
--Net Punt Average 34.6 29.0
KICKOFFS/YARDS 49/2311 36/1686
--Average Per Kick 47.2 46.8
--Touchback 1 10
PENALTIES/YARDS 67/664 104/822
--Average Per Game 73.8 91.3
TIME OF POSSESSION/GAME 23:23 24:37
3RD DOWN CONVERSIONS 39/84 32/97
--3rd Down Pct. 46.4% 33.0%
4RD DOWN CONVERSIONS 7/14 9/23
--4th Down Pct. 50.0% 39.1%

Attend
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SCORE BY QUARTERS

Massillon
Opponents

Rushing

Owens, Savior
McMullan Jr, Anthony
Culler, Christian
Harper, Sabastian
Malone, Deontay
Williams, Ja'Dyn
Patterson, Mandwell
TEAM,

Moore, Eli

Haines, Rasmus
TEAM,

Total
Passing

Patterson, Mandwell
Moore, Eli

Haines, Rasmus
Owens, Savior

Total
Receiving

Jackson Jr, Giorgio
Malone, Deontay
Thigpen, Jadyce
Owens, Savior
Rivera, George
Hymes, Will
McMullan Jr, Anthony
Anthony, Bennie
Anothony, Bennie
Harris Jr, Richard
Allman, Logan
White, Chayce

Total

Field Goals

Herrera, Mateo

Scoring

Owens, Savior
Jackson Jr, Giorgio
Herrera, Mateo

c 0 U1

1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT1 Total

71 132 28 48 0 279

31 56 49 43 6 185
G Att Gain Lost Net Avg TD Long Avg/G
8 140 874 14 860 6.1 11 45 107.5
9 96 468 14 454 4.7 3 51 50.4
8 17 159 4 155 9.1 4 44 19.4
3 1 3 0 3 3.0 1 3 1.0
8 1 7 0 7 7.0 0 7 0.9
9 3 6 2 4 1.3 1 4 0.4
8 25 95 96 -1 -0.0 1 23 -0.1
9 6 0O 10 -10 -1.7 O 0 -1.1
5 5 4 13 -9 -1.8 O 3 -1.8
8 3 5 20 -15 -50 O 5 -1.9
4 2 0 21 -21 -10.5 O 0 -5.3
9 299 1621 194 1427 4.8 21 51 158.6
Effic Att Cmp Int Pct Yds TD Long Avg/G
156.7 131 85 6 0.65 986 15 48 123.3
83.3 15 5 0033 50 1 16 10.0
197.8 7 5 0071 66 1 31 8.3
144.3 4 3 0075 33 O 21 4.1
151.2 157 98 6 0.6 1135 17 48 126.1
G No. Yds Avg TD Long Avg/G
9 33 360 109 7 48 40.0
8 26 369 14.2 6 33 46.1
7 15 155 10.3 3 22 22.1
8 7 82 11.7 O 25 10.3
4 5 69 13.8 O 30 17.3
4 4 17 43 O 9 4.3
9 3 42 140 O 24 4.7
1 1 13 13.0 O 13 13.0
2 1 13 13.0 O 13 6.5
5 1 6 6.0 O 6 1.2
5 1 6 6.0 1 6 1.2
9 1 3 3.0 O 3 0.3
9 98 1135 11.6 17 48 126.1

01- 20- 30-40- 50-

FGM/FGA Pct 19 29 39 49 9ngM/LgABIk
1/333% 0/0 1/2 0/1 0/0 0/0 22/34 2

PATs

TD FGs
11 0/0 0/0 0/2
7 0/0 0/0 0/0
0 1/3 36/36 0/0

0 0/0 0 O
0 0/0 0 O
0 0/0 0 O

Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points

66
42
39



Malone, Deontay
Culler, Christian
McMullan Jr, Anthony
Thigpen, Jadyce
Williams, Ja'Dyn
Allman, Logan
Patterson, Mandwell
Harper, Sabastian
TEAM,

Total
Interceptions

Gamble, Braylon
Malone, Deontay
Maxheimer, Isaac
White, Chayce
Williams, Ja'Dyn

Total

Punting
Haines, Rasmus
Total

Punt Returns

Gamble, Braylon
Malone, Deontay
Harris Jr, Richard

Total
Kick Returns

Malone, Deontay
McMullan Jr, Anthony
Williams, Tre'Yon
Culler, Christian
Cupp, Bishop

White, Chayce
Harper, Sabastian
Rivera, George
Thigpen, Jadyce

Total
All Purpose Yds

Owens, Savior
Malone, Deontay
McMullan Jr, Anthony
Jackson Jr, Giorgio
Culler, Christian
Thigpen, Jadyce
Gamble, Braylon

6 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0/0 0 O
4 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0/0 0 O
3 0/0 0o/0 1/1 0 0/0 0 O
3 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0/0 0 O
2 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0/0 0 O
1 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0/0 0 O
1 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0/0 0 O
1 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0/0 0 O
0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0/0 0 2
39 1/3 36/36 1/3 0 0/0 0 2

No. Yds Avg TD

2 44 22.0 0

2 25 12.5 0

2 14 7.0 0

1 0 0.0 0

1 0 0.0 0

8 83 10.4 0
No. Yds Avg Long TB FC I20
24 877 36.5 5 0 7 6
24 877 36.5 5 0 7 6

No. Yds Avg TD

3 61 20.3 0

3 31 10.3 0

2 2 1.0 0

8 94 11.8 0

No Yds Avg TD

7 181 25.9 0

5 102 20.4 0

4 51 12.8 0

3 70 23.3 0

2 7 3.5 0

1 25 25.0 0

1 14 14.0 0

1 5 5.0 0

1 0 0.0 0

25 455 18.2 0
G Rush Rec PR KORIR MR Tot
8 860 82 O 0 0 0 942
8 7 369 31 18125 0 613
9 454 42 0 102 0 O 598
9 0 360 O 0 0 0 360
8 155 0 0 70 0 0O 225
7 0 155 0 0 0 0 155
8 0 0 61 044 0 105

36
24
20
18
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279
Long
44
25

16

0
0

44
Blkd
0

0
Long
30

31

31
Long

61
37
28
29

25
14

61
Avg/G

117.8
76.6
66.4
40.0
28.1
22.1
13.1



Rivera, George
Williams, Tre'Yon
White, Chayce
Harper, Sabastian
Hymes, Will
Maxheimer, Isaac
Anthony, Bennie
Anothony, Bennie
Harris Jr, Richard
Cupp, Bishop
Allman, Logan
Williams, Ja'Dyn
Patterson, Mandwell
Moore, Eli

TEAM,

Haines, Rasmus
TEAM,

Total
Total Offensive Yds

Patterson, Mandwell
Owens, Savior
McMullan Jr, Anthony
Culler, Christian
Haines, Rasmus
Moore, Eli

Malone, Deontay
Williams, Ja'Dyn
Harper, Sabastian
TEAM,

TEAM,

Total

4 0 69 O 50
9 0 0 0 510
9 0 3 0 250
3 3 0 0 14 0
4 0 17 0 00
9 0 0 O 014
1 0 13 0 0 0
2 0 13 0 00
5 0 6 2 00
2 0 0 O 7 0
5 0 6 0 00
9 4 0 0 00
8 -1 0 O 00
5 -9 0 O 00
9 -10 0 O 00
8 -15 0 O 00
4 -21 0 O 00

9 1427 1135 94 45583

G Plays Rush Pass
8 156 -1 986
8 144 860 33
9 96 454 0
8 17 155 0
8 10 -15 66
5 20 -9 50
8 1 7 0
9 3 4 0
3 1 3 0
9 6 -10 0
4 2 -21 0
9 456 1427 1135
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0 3194

Total

985
893
454
155
51
41

-10
-21

2562

DakStats by Daktronics Inc. Brookings, SD
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